
 

(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 

PRETORIA THIS 27 MARCH 2026 

FRIDAY 

CRIMINAL MATTERS 
 
 
 

IN COURT   GA   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOSOPA J 

 

 

IN COURT GB  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JOORDAN AJ    

 

 

IN COURT GC  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEL AJ 

 

 
IN COURT GD  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOKGOATLHENG J 

 

 

 IN COURT  6G  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RAULINGA J  

     

 

IN COURT    AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKAMU J     

 

 

URGENT COURT 
 
 

IN COURT 4A AT 10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEWENHUIZEN J  

 

IN COURT  4B  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEIKIRCHER J  



                                                  

IN COURT  4C  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J    

 

APPEALS 
 
 

IN COURT 6D AT 09:30 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER SCHYFF J 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE REID 

 

THATO NTABEJANE, G MBATHA & B SIBIYA vs  THE STATE 

 LEAVE TO APPEAL 

 

IN COURT   4G  AT 10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DAVIS ADJP  

 

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 

 
IN COURT  6D   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE REID J  

 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

1.  STANDARD BANK  

VS  

MASEKO CE 

136971/25 21/11/25  

2.  SB GAURANTEE 

VS 

MTHOMBENI MD 

145160/25 24/11/25  

3.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS  

SANYANE RS 

011592/24 25/11/25 

 

 

4.  SB GUARANTEE  

VS 

MNQEHE TJ 

002387/24 25/11/25  



5.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

MAPONYA RS 

048419/24 28/11/25  

6.  ABSA BANK LTD 

VS 

DA SILVA M 

118644/25 02/10/25  

7.  CHANGING TIDES  

VS 

NETHENGWE L 

058708/24 01/10/25  

8.  CHANGING TIDES  

VS 

KHOZA M 

053331/24 08/10/25  

9.  ABSA BANK LTD 

VS 

TSHOKONWANE JS 

142039/25 02/10/25  

10.  CHANGING TIDES  

VS 

LEDWABA KG 

106528/25 30/09/25  

11.  SB GUARANTEE  

VS 

TLADI TI MOLEFE 

084637/23 25/11/25  

12.  SB GUARANTEE  

VS 

MAHLANU NS 

100894/23 25/11/25  

13.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

LUNYAWO A 

002376/24 25/11/25  

14.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

MATHIBELA P 

078619/23 25/11/25  



15.  SB GAARANTEE 

VS 

NGUYUZA  

034408/22 25/11/25  

16.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

KHOZA RZ 

056792/25 28/11/25  

17.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

MALIPANE MS 

133711/24 03/11/25  

18.  FIRST NATIONAL BANK LTD 

VS 

VAN VUUREN M 

086481/24 26/11/25  

19.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

TLAKULA D 

133134/25 04/01/26  

20.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

HEYYNS KL  

099109/25 11/08/25  

21.  FIRST NATIONAL BANK LTD 

VS 

MORAKE IL 

43729/20 02/12/25  

22.  FIRST ANTIONAL BANK LTD 

VS 

DAMBROSKI DG 

103536/23 21/11/25  

23.  FIRST NATIONAL BANK LTD 

VS 

MABUNDA X 

039408/24 25/11/25  

24.  FIRST NATIONAL BANK LTD 

VS 

BEZUIDENHOUT CA 

073177/25 24/10/25  



25.  FIRST NATIONAL BANK LTD 

VS 

MTHOMBENIMSM 

059451/25 08/10/25  

26.  GERBER TRUST 

VS 

RAF 

153897/25 05/11/25  

27.  KHUMALO TRSU  

VS 

RAF  

153896/25 05/11/25  

28.  KUPI TRUST 

VS 

RAF 

158695/25 05/11/25  

29.  JANSEN VAN RENSBURG  

VS 

RAF 

148281/25 05/11/25 

 

 

30.  MBELE TRUST 

VS 

RAF 

153898/25 05/11/25  

31.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

LESHABANE SI 

085469/25 19/09/25  

32.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

RIKHOTSO HG 

133486/23 09/10/25  

33.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

MAHLANGU PL 

141429/24 14/10/25  

34.  SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

DUBE MV 

163104/25 19/11/25  



 

 

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 

 

 

IN COURT  4F   AT 10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE K STRYDOM AJ   

 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

            

35 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK LTD  

VS 

SITHOLE N 

121134/25 12/12/25  

           36 FIRST NATIONAL BANK LTD 

VS 

MNQIBISA LW 

175751/25 12/12/25  

           37 MSIBI MI & L 

VS 

MINISTER OF HOME AFFIARS 

170256/25 05/11/25  

38 MOLEKWA FAMILY TRUST  

VS 

MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT 

PRETORIA 

074293/24 06/01/26  

39 STANDARD BANK LTD 

VS 

NGOEPE MJ & L +2 OTHERS 

22607/17   

40 OCTOBEC INVESTMENT  

VS 

ABEL MOEKETSANE  

191735/25 18/11/25  

41 PRESMOOI LTD 

VS 

ICELANDIC GLACIAL AFRICA LTD t/a 

WATER 

203409/25 19/12/25  



42 EFRAIM S CHRISTIANAN 

VS 

RAF 

26940/19 17/11/25  

43 NEELS J 

VS 

RAF 

26946/19 19/11/25  

44 SWART DGC 

VS 

RAF 

7488/17 30/10/25  

45 EDWARDS S 

VS 

RAF 

24256/19 30/10/25  

46 NHLAPO TD 

 

VS 

RAF 

30465/20 05/11/25  

47 FIRST NATIONAL BANK LTD 

VS 

MGANDELA A 

134466/25 12/12/25  

48 ABSA BANK LTD 

VS 

MOLAPO NP 

119676/25 21/10/25  

49 ABSA BANK LTD 

VS 

MAKHUBO VS 

075610/25 03/10/25  

50 ABSA BANK LTD 

VS 

MOKOENA TV 

044706/24 26/11/25  



          51 NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

RANTSO TZ 

089909/25 10/11/25  

52 NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

MTHEMBU CS 

114464/23 24/11/25  

53 FEIRST NATIONAL BANK LTD 

VS 

MENGEZELELI M 

061099/25 29/09/25  

54 KANYANE LA 

VS 

CLINIX BOTSHELONG EMPILWENI 

PRIVATE HOSPITAL 

021704/25 18/11/25  

55 MEJE ME 

VS 

MEC FOR HEALTH 

148376/25 10/12/25  

56 MUHANYISI TRADING 

VS 

CITY OF TSHWANE 

21746/22 06/11/25  

57 KGOMAGANG BUSINESS 

VS 

CITY OF TSHWANE 

21745/22 06/11/25  

58 ABSA BANK LTD 

VS 

GALEMIDIWE WHOLESALERS 

38483/20 13/11/25  

59 NADIA T 

VS 

DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS 

190894/25 09/12/25  



60 BALOYI MA 

VS 

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR 

162913/25 09/12/25  

61 MOLAPO VM 

VS 

REGISTRAR OF DEEDS OFFICE 

PRETORIA 

122318/24 08/2/25  

62 JUKES CJ 

VS 

MALEKJEE SF 

240312/25 09/01/26  

63 MHISHI M 

VS 

BANBURG PARK 

142142/24 24/10/25  

 

          

64 

LEBOHO PK 

VS 

MEC FOR HEALTH 

008410/25 24/10/25  

          

65 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK LTD 

VS 

COMPANIES & INTRLLECTUAL 

PROPERTY COMMISSION OF SA 

225828/25 24/1/25  

          

66 

BESTER LVW 

VS 

TITANIUM MINING 

078496/25 19/01/26  

           

67 

MOHAPI IT 

VS 

HPCSA 

042826/25 06/02/26  

 

 



UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 

 
IN COURT  4D   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KEKANA AJ   

 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

68 AHMED NB 

VS 

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS 

100222/24 10/02/26  

69 MESEHLANE  

VS 

RAF 

7479/17 0511/25  

70 WITBOOI SL 

VS 

RAF 

9984/20 07/11/25  

71 KOMAPE TG 

VS 

MOP 

992/17 28/12/25  

72 SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

MAPOTA KP 

038831/23 25/11/25  

73 SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

HEMING TRADING 

002875/23 09/10/25  

74 STANDARD BANK LTD 

VS 

AMOD M 

57663/18 27/10/25  

75 ABSA BANK LTD 

VS 

RAMOROKA PD 

052547/22 31/10/25  



76 STANDARD BANK LTD 

VS 

ALBERTS CA 

4468/22 03/02/25  

77 ABSA BANK LTD 

VS 

MEULELWA SS 

3920/20 29/11/25  

78 SETWABA LL 

VS 

RAF 

60828/20 25/11/25  

79 GAYOYANNIS DG 

VS 

RAF 

27569/20 26/09/25  

80 SWART I 

VS 

RAF 

7448/22 17/09/25  

81 STANDARD BANK LTD 

VS 

SINGATHA PROPERTY 

131411/24 09/12/25  

82 STANDARD BANK LTD 

VS 

NGUBANE Z 

16355/20 10/11/25  

83 SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

DE WET MB 

084112/24 19/11/25 

 

 

84 STANDARD BANK LTD 

VS 

ROSE PW 

001476/24 14/11/25  

85 SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS  

NGOBENI B 

064449/24 

 

14/11/25  



 

86 STANDARD BANK LTD 

VS 

OJIADAZIE NO 

031043/25 04/11/25  

87 SB GUARANTEE LTD 

VS 

MOHUBE I 

058863/25 05/11/25  

88 NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

VIVIAN IJM 

167450/25 21/11/25  

89 ABSA BANK LTD 

VS 

MATIWA  

25065/22 25/11/25  

90 ABSA BANK LTD 

VS 

MAJA MJ 

62159/21 12/11/25  

        91 MAJOLA NE 

VS 

RAF 

023283/26 16/02/26  

          92 SHANE CM 

VS 

RAF 

11863/17 16/02/26  

          93 SLAME IT STRATEGY 

VS 

MADIBENG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

B3382/23 17/02/26  

 



 

SPECIAL CIVIL TRIAL 

 

 

IN COURT  8B   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MILLAR J  

 

FAMILY COURT MATTERS 

 

 

IN COURT  6A   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANAMELA J  

 

FAMILY COURT 
 

IN COURT  6B   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VERMAARK-HAY AJ  

 

EQUALITY COURT 

 

IN COURT  4E  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUBUSHI J 

 

PARTHEARD MATTERS 

 

IN COURT  2D  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOKOSE J 

 

 

IN COURT  6C  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SPECIAL INTERLOCUTORY COURT 

 
(MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PIENAAR AJ  

                            
NO. PLAINTIFF 

 

DEFENDANT CASE NUMBER ATTORNEY 

1 NKABINDE H 

 

RAF 030368/24 RONTGEN & RONTGEN ATT. 

2 TSHABALALA N  

 

TSALE V P 042155/22 M B MOKOENA ATT. 

3 

 

WILLIAMS J D RAF 14877/21 EHLERS ATT. 

4 

 

MOTHA S Z RAF 59009/21 STRYDOM ATT. 

5 

 

FATLANE M J RAF 043052/24 SURITA MARAIS ATT. 

6 

 

OELSEN T C RAF 015032/25 SURITA MARAIS ATT. 

7 

 

HLONGWANE Z P RAF 21021/21 NGQUMSHE ATT. 

8 

 

GAZU S N RAF 76717/19 NGQUMSHE ATT. 

9 

 

KGAKA K J RAF 32486/22 SURITA MARAIS ATT. 

10 

 

MAFUNA N S RAF 60709/21 N BONGA ATT. 

11 

 

VORSTER F RAF 60451/24 M G MALI ATT. 

12 

 

MALI D M RAF 24918/21 M G MALI ATT. 

13 

 

ZONDI Z RAF 49957/20 M G MALI ATT. 

14 

 

NDHLALANI M J MEC OF 

HEALTH 

163558/25 QUMBA ATT. 

15 

 

MOKOENA J J RAF 59298/21 NGQUMSHE ATT. 

16 

 

MABUZA S B OBO 

MINOR 

RAF 37971/23 STRYDOM ATT. 

17 

 

MODISE G H RAF 54972/22 MASHAO ATT. 

18 

 

MOLOKOMME E S RAF 68730/23 MASHAO ATT. 

19 

 

MASHABA T RAF 9805/2017 SDJ ATT. 

20 TSOTETSI T P RAF 6263/2021 STRYDOM ATT. 



 

21 

 

STEENBERG G RAF 125212/23 MASHAO ATT. 

22 

 

SEBATA F OBO P XABA RAF 29099/22 N BONGA ATT. 

23 

 

MASINA G M RAF 14556/22 N BONGA ATT. 

24 

 

ZAMA M S RAF 024464/25 T SHABALALA ATT. 

25 

 

NGCOBO V P RAF 109728/25 T SHABALALA ATT. 

26 

 

SEBILOANE D L RAF 65708/12 RONTGEN & RONTGEN ATT. 

27 

 

JEVU K RAF 165679/25 T NOAH & SONS ATT. 

28 

 

MIYA D J RAF 24980/17 RONTGEN & RONTGEN ATT. 

29 

 

BHOLILITYE B RAF 109735/25 T SHABALALA ATT. 

30 

 

KRUGER M W OBO Z RAF 77382/19 MOSS & ASSOCIATES 

31 

 

HAYWARD R B RAF 10326/21 ADAMS & ADAMS ATT. 

32 

 

MOLETSANE K F RAF 125762/25 SHAVHANI ATT. 

33 

 

MAKHADO Z RAF 126629/25 SHAVHANI ATT. 

34 

 

MOLEKOA M J RAF 28428/22 TSHEBESEBE ATT. 

 
 

SPECIAL INTERLOCUTORY COURT 

 
(MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAMABOLO AJ  

   

NO. PLAINTIFF DEFENDANT CASE NUMBER ATTORNEY 
1 MASONDO S 

 

RAF 34395/17 RONTGEN & RONTGEN ATT. 

2  MAROLENG M E 

 

RAF 001307/23 SHAVHANI ATT. 

3 

 

NDLANZI G N RAF 36717/21 DE BROGLIO ATT. 

4 

 

MADUMO F RAF 83415/19 DE BROGLIO ATT. 

5 

 

VALANIYA S H RAF 52388/21 CAMPBELL ATT. 



6 

 

MYEZA S R RAF 15254/22 CAMPBELL ATT. 

7 

 

MALEVU Z M RAF 36971/17 HLUNGWANI ATT. 

8 

 

SHABALALA Z RAF 7724/2024 HLUNGWANI ATT. 

9 

 

NKWE J T RAF 20069/18 MOLAUDZI ATT. 

10 

 

MJANYELWA Z RAF 03366/23 MOLAUDZI ATT. 

11 

 

SEKOATI N RAF 83417/19 DE BROGLIO ATT. 

12 

 

MOLOI T S  RAF 88791/16 DE BROGLIO ATT. 

13 

 

NKABINDE S C RAF 066268/23 CAMPBELL ATT. 

14 

 

MASHEGO C R RAF 21057/23 HLUNGWANI ATT. 

15 

 

MODISANE T L RAF 90526/18 MOLAUDZI ATT. 

16 

 

MAHOPO P L RAF 021382/22 T MADISHA ATT. 

17 

 

NHEVERA G RAF 019687/23 T MADISHA ATT. 

18 

 

SHIBITI N A RAF 28284/21 MABUNDA ATT. 

19 

 

KEMP P C RAF 14501/22 CAMPBELL ATT. 

20 

 

CHEGO M K RAF 82197/17 MPHELA & ASSOCIATES 

21 

 

AFONSO LANGA  RAF 13869/22 MPHELA & ASSOCIATES 

22 

 

MOTLHABANE S RAF 55802/14 MPHELA & ASSOCIATES 

23 

 

MATSENJWA B RAF 48944/21 MKHABELA ATT. 

24 

 

SKOSANA K K RAF 132478/24 MKHABELA ATT. 

25 

 

SHEBI M E RAF 31267/21 NEFURI ATT. 

26 

 

RAMBAU P S RAF 31260/21 NEFURI ATT. 

27 

 

MOKOENA K J RAF 55515/21 SLR ATT. 

28 

 

PHUNGWAYO S J RAF 47350/21 SLR ATT. 

29 

 

RATHUMBU S RAF 2398/2022 LIEBENBERG ATT. 

30 GAETSOSIWE K E RAF 24221/19 MORIBE ATT. 



 

31 

 

SIHLANGU W B RAF 31174/21 E NKUNA ATT. 

32 

 

MAKOPONYE M L RAF 39126/19 A P PHEFADU ATT. 

33 

 

CLARKE J J RAF 54788/14 GERT NEL ATT. 

34 

 

NDOU P P  RAF 38433/20 MAHLANGU K T ATT. 

35 

 

MZINYELWA S V  RAF 88286/18 MAHLANGU K T ATT. 

 

SPECIAL INTERLOCUTORY COURT 

 
(MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE ZITHA AJ  

  

NO. PLAINTIFF DEFENDANT CASE NUMBER ATTORNEY 
1 

 

 HLALELE T E RAF 27565/22 STRYDOM ATT. 

2  MAZIBUKO T P 

 

RAF 40040/15 RONTGEN & RONTGEN ATT. 

3 

 

TUKWAYO A RAF 31323/22 NGQUMSHE ATT. 

4 

 

PHOTOLO P RAF 67810/19 RONTGEN & RONTGEN ATT. 

5 

 

NKUNA C D RAF B5050/23 HLUNGWANE ATT. 

6 

 

SAZIWE FUNA RAF 16667/22 NGQUMSHE ATT. 

7 

 

TOM M RAF 66418/20 M G MALI ATT. 

8 

 

TOSE S RAF 41002/21 M G MALI ATT. 

9 

 

MTHONGANA N RAF 399/2019 NGQUMSHE ATT. 

10 

 

CHAUKE N RAF 108734/23 HLUNGWANE ATT. 

11 

 

MASANGO N RAF 37107/21 MABUNDA ATT. 

12 

 

NHAMUCHE L U RAF 44018/17 MABUNDA ATT. 

13 

 

SEKGOBELA I RAF B5049/23 HLUNGWANE ATT. 

14 

 

KEKANA L P RAF 031011/22 ZZK ATT. 



15 

 

BUQWINI Z F RAF 84997/18 A P PHEFADU ATT. 

16 

 

ROBBERTS J RAF 54560/20 TIAAN SMUTS ATT. 

17 

 

MALULEKE V P RAF 26621/18 SDJ ATT. 

18 

 

LEKOLWANE M G RAF 40308/19 SDJ ATT. 

19 

 

KADER K RAF 23248/20 SCOTT ELS ATT. 

20 

 

SHIBURI F RAF 16403/11 E NKUNA ATT. 

21 

 

HANYANE A L RAF 19299/17 GERT NEL ATT. 

22 

 

MABULE M B RAF 62154/18 MPHELA & ASSOCIATES  

23 

 

MORABA P M RAF 42864/19 MPHELA & ASSOCIATES 

24 

 

JAMELA F RAF 30662/17 NEFURI ATT. 

25 

 

MAGAGULA A D RAF 12355/23 MKHABELA ATT. 

26 

 

KHALA T E RAF 20643/15 SLR ATT. 

27 

 

SAMBANE B RAF 22402/22 SLR ATT. 

28 

 

BADENHORST M RAF 67552/13 VZLR ATT. 

29 

 

RIKHOTSO F L RAF 116832/24 RIKHOTSO ATT. 

30 

 

THWALA N OBO T RAF 76353/20 NEFURI ATT. 

31 

 

GELANT R A RAF 15549/23 LIEBENBERG ATT. 

32 

 

MAY W A RAF 25186/19 LIEBENBERG ATT. 

33 

 

SIBANDA T RAF 18418/20 A P PHEFADU ATT. 

34 

 

MAJIYEZI D RAF 84352/17 A P PHEFADU ATT. 

35 

 

MBATHA N S RAF 011709/23 E NKUNA ATT. 

 

 

 



TRIAL DEFAULT JUDGMENTS 
 

(MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RAIKANE AJ  

 

 

INSOLVENCY COURT 

 

IN COURT  2B  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOJAPELO AJ 

 

 

IN COURT  2C   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LEATHE 
 
 

TAXATIONS 

 

ITEM PARTIES  CASE NO APP DATE TYPE OF CLAIM OUTCOME 

1 MBIKWANA A VS RAF 94818/16 07/08/2024 MERITS & QUANTUM  

2 OHETLA C H VS RAF 18051/21 16/05/2024  QUANTUM  

3 NSHIMBA M M VS RAF 366/21 05/02/2024 MERITS & QUANTUM  

4 NORTJE P VS RAF 12394/20 06/03/2024 QUANTUM  

TAXING MASTER  ROOM TIME APP DATE CASE NO  APPLICANT RESPONDENT 

 

MHLAVA 

      

       

 Room 6.30 09h00 10/12/25 12503/21(OPP) INVESTEC BANK T R LEKATE 

 Room 6.30   (OPP) (OPP) (OPP) 

 Room 6.30 10h00 03/11/25 124136/23 M PIETERSE 21 BOND STREET 

 Room 6.30 10h30 19/02/26 066627/24 R T THWALA RAF 

 Room 6.30 11h00 25/09/25 40291/21 J M MOTSOENENG MIN OF HOME AF 

 Room 6.30 11h30 29/04/25 091303/24 L B NKOSI LEGAL PRACT FU 



 Room 6.30 12h00 25/02/25 094874/23 L PHENYANE S A S S S P 

 Room 6.30 12h30 28/03/25 42867/21 M L CHILOANE RAF 

 Room 6.30 12h30 13/11/24 5223/20 A VENTER J G VENTER 

 Room 6.30 12h30 05/08/25 093956/24 JENNINGS INC P PIENAAR 

       

SIBIYA       

 Room 17 09h00 20/08/24 2160/20(OPP) L S RAKOKO RAF 

 Room 17 09h30  (OPP) (OPP) (OPP) 

 Room 17 10h00 06/10/25 21022/23(OPP) L J Van VUUREN RAF 

 Room 17 10h30  (OPP) (OPP) (OPP) 

 Room 17 11h00 14/11/24 39839/19 W BROODRYK RAF 

 Room 17 11h30 08/11/24 76391/17 W VISAGIE RAF 

 Room 17 12h00 14/11/24 1422/19 J J DIEDERICKS RAF 

 Room 17 12h30 07/08/25 35135/21 R BHEEMRAJ RAF 

 Room 17 12h30 28/02/25 26075/22 C J ANTHONY RAF 

       

BEENA       

 Room 23 09h00 09/12/25 20446/21 BAGA PHETHLU CO MIN OF AGRIC 

 Room 23 09h30 13/10/25 12478/17 J M MADONDO RAF 

 Room 23 10h00 06/10/25 26108/22 V N GAMADE RAF 

 Room 23 11h00 05/02/25 61028/17 J LANGE RAF 

 Room 23 11h30 06/11/25 38883/19 P J HUGO STUDIO 3 DESIGN 

 Room 23 12h00 06/11/25 24693/21(OPP) J P BURGER TRANSNET SOC 

 Room 23 12h30  (OPP) (OPP) (OPP) 

 Room 23 12h30 30/06/25 123164/23 JACANA BAY HOA W B SEANE 

 Room 23 12h30 13/09/25 5529/20 K P MMBEDZI RAF 

 Room 23 12h30 02/02/26 6947/22 F CHIHLULUMANI RAF 

       

MUKANSI       

 Room 49 09h00 20/01/26 9951/17 R A CHICHAVA RAF 



 

 

“END OF THE ROLL” 

 Room 49 09h30 23/09/25 26746/19 S M MAHLAULE RAF 

 Room 49 10h00 23/09/25 038664/22 M S SEKOBA RAF 

 Room 49 10h30 20/10/25 123761/24(OPP) T J MALULEKE MIN OF POLICE 

 Room 49 11h00 23/09/25 038672/22 P N MASWANGANYI RAF 

 Room 49 11h30 12/02/26 47761/18 C N KHOZA CITY OF TSHWAN 

 Room 49 12h00 21/01/25 074646/23 C BENEKA FREEWORLD TRA 

 Room 49 12h30 21/01/25 047126/24 MUSTEK ENHANCED SOLU 

 Room 49 12h30 18/06/25 38685/19 T J BALATA M RAMOGOTSW 



22 
 

 


